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Organizer
Royal Adelaide Hospital,

Adelaide, AustraliaRegistration:
In-person https://aegadelaide2025.eventbrite.com
On-line live-stream https://livestreamingaustralia.tv/aeg2025/ 

Convenor: 

William Tam

Raymond Tang
Prince of Wales Hospital, Hong Kong

Paul Fockens
Waikato Hospital, NZL

Frank Weilert
Waikato Hospital, NZL

Organising Committee

Andrew Metz, Melbourne

Vipul Aggarwal, Canberra

Payal Saxena, Sydney

Arthur Kaffes, Sydney

Saurabh Gupta, Sydney

Philip Craig, Sydney

Peter Tagkalidis, Melbourne

Dan Croagh, Melbourne

SeonHo Shin, Adelaide

Scott Schoeman, Adelaide

Derrick Tee, Adelaide

Adrian Chung, Adelaide

Jeevinesh Naidu, Adelaide

John-Edwin Thomson, Adelaide

Mark Brooke-Smith, Adelaide

Vinh-An Phan, Adelaide

Kenneth Lim, Adelaide

Ken Chan, Adelaide

Nicola Poplawski, Adelaide

National Faculty

International Faculty

Hybrid
Meeting

Hybrid
Meeting

Nam Nguyen

EuLing Neo
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08:30-08:50
08:50-09:10
09:10-09:30
09:30-09:50
09:50-10:10
10:10-10:30

10:30-10:50
10:50-11:10
11:10-11:30
11:30-11:50
11:50-12:10
12:10-12:20
12:20-13:00
13:00-16:00

DAY 2 (AUG 30)

Time Title Presenter Chair Person

DAY 1 (AUG 29)

08:00-08:15

08:15-08:30
08:30-09:00
09:00-09:15
09:15-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15
11:15-11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00
13:00-13:45

13:45-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:15
15:15-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:00

16:00-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-17:00
17:00-17:15

19:00-21:00

Time Title Presenter Chair Person
Welcome and Introduction
Session 1: 

EUS tissue acquisition of solid lesions: How to optimize diagnostic yield?
Live case 1
Pancreatic cystic lesions: the role of EUS evaluation and FNA
Live case 2
Role of EUS in Endo-Hepatology: current status and future perspectives (excluding coiling)
Live case 3
Questions
 Break
Session 2: 

Optimizing drainage of hilar strictures: ERPC, PTC or EUS guided approaches?
Live case 4
EUS guided biliary drainage: when should it be done in clinical practice?
Live case 5
Drainage of collections related to pancreatitis: which stent and when to consider necrosectomy?
Questions
 Lunch
Session 3: 

Management of difficult biliary stone disease: more endoscopy or surgery?
Live case 6
Gall-bladder drainage in medically unfit patients: PTC or EUS guided approaches?
Live case 7
Enteroscopy guided ERCP: tips and tricks from the expert
Live case 8
 Break
Session 4: 

When should I consider cholangioscopy and pancreatoscopy in HBP diseases?
Endoscopic ampullectomy: current status
Biliary radio-frequency ablation (RFA): when should I use it?
Questions
Summary and Conclude Day One

Dinner Symposium
The Playford Hotel - 120 North Terrace, Adelaide South Australia 5000

Nam Nguyen

William Tam

Andrew Metz

Raymond Tang

Paul Fockens

Payal Saxena

Dan Croagh

Mark Brooke-Smith

Frank Weilert

Raymond Tang

Philip Craig
Vipul Aggarwal
Peter Tagkalidis

Nam Nguyen

Vipul Aggarwal
Derrick Tee
SeonHo Shin

EuLing Neo
Jeevinesh Naidu
John Thomson

Philip Craig
Mark Brooke-Smith
Vinh-An Phan

Arthur Kaffes                
Adrian Chung
Scott Schoeman

Session 5: 

Interventional radiology in HBP diseases: a friend or a foe?
Pancreatico-biliary interventions in surgically altered anatomy: Which approach?
Gastric outlet obstruction: duodenal stenting, EUS_GE or surgery?
EUS guided anti-tumour therapy: Current status
EUS guided celiac plexus block: When and How?
 Break
Session 6: 

Pancreatic ductal stone and stricture:  When should I intervene?
EUS guided PD drainage: when should it be done and how?
Total pancreatectomy and islet cell transplantation for chronic pancreatitis: When to consider?
EUS guided interventions for varices and pseudo-aneurysms
Screening "at-risk subjects" for pancreatico-biliary cancers: Who, When and How?
Conclude Symposium
 Lunch
Hands-on Session
Station 1: EUS FNA/FNB
Station 2: EUS collection/ GB drainage
Station 3: EUS RFA (Cystic and solid lesions)
Station 4: Cholangioscopy and Pancreatoscopy
Station 5: ERCP, cannulation, biliary stenting, stone extraction and biliary RFA
Station 6: Nursing station on "Handling ERCP cannuli, wires, lithotripsy, balloons and needles"

Kenneth Chan
Saurabh Gupta
Paul Fockens
Nam Nguyen
Raymond Tang

Arthur Kaffes
Payal Saxena
EuLing Neo
Frank Weilert
Nicola Poplawski
Nam Nguyen

John Thomson
Kenneth Lim
William Tam

Nam Nguyen
Adrian Chung
Mark Brooke-Smith

Moderators
Kenneth Lim, Adrian Chung
William Tam, Jeevinesh Naidu
Frank Weilert, Nam Nguyen
Philip Craig, SeonHo Shin
Vinh-An Phan, Scott Schoeman
Tian, Brody, Lyndall
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Please note that the following event is exclusively reserved for healthcare professionals in countries with applicable health authority 
product registrations. Prior to use, please consult device labeling for prescriptive information and operating instructions.


