

# Hybrid Meeting

# 2025 AEG-Adelaide US/ERCP HBP Symposium

Organizer

Royal Adelaide Hospital, Adelaide, Australia

# Registration:

In-person https://aegadelaide2025.eventbrite.com On-line live-stream https://livestreamingaustralia.tv/aeg2025/

#### Convenor:



Nam Nguyen

### **Organising Committee**



William Tam



**EuLing Neo** 

## **International Faculty**



Raymond Tang Prince of Wales Hospital, Hong Kong



Paul Fockens Waikato Hospital, NZL



Frank Weilert Waikato Hospital, NZL

#### **National Faculty**

Andrew Metz, Melbourne

Vipul Aggarwal, Canberra

Payal Saxena, Sydney

Arthur Kaffes, Sydney

Saurabh Gupta, Sydney

Philip Craig, Sydney

Peter Tagkalidis, Melbourne

Dan Croagh, Melbourne

SeonHo Shin, Adelaide

Scott Schoeman, Adelaide

Derrick Tee, Adelaide

Adrian Chung, Adelaide

Jeevinesh Naidu, Adelaide

John-Edwin Thomson, Adelaide

Mark Brooke-Smith, Adelaide

Vinh-An Phan, Adelaide

Kenneth Lim, Adelaide

Ken Chan, Adelaide

Nicola Poplawski, Adelaide























Please note that the following event is exclusively reserved for healthcare professionals in countries with applicable health authority product registrations. Prior to use, please consult device labeling for prescriptive information and operating instructions.

#### **DAY 1 (AUG 29)**

Time	Title	Presenter	<b>Chair Person</b>
08:00-08:15	Welcome and Introduction	Nam Nguyen	
	Session 1:		Vipul Aggarwal Derrick Tee SeonHo Shin
08:15-08:30	EUS tissue acquisition of solid lesions: How to optimize diagnostic yield?	William Tam	
08:30-09:00	Live case 1		
09:00-09:15	Pancreatic cystic lesions: the role of EUS evaluation and FNA	Andrew Metz	
09:15-09:45	Live case 2		
09:45-10:00	Role of EUS in Endo-Hepatology: current status and future perspectives (excluding coiling)	Raymond Tang	
10:00-10:30	Live case 3		
10:30-10:45	Questions		
10:45-11:00	Break		
	Session 2:		EuLing Neo Jeevinesh Naidu John Thomson
11:00-11:15	Optimizing drainage of hilar strictures: ERPC, PTC or EUS guided approaches?	Paul Fockens	
11:15-11:45	Live case 4		
11:45-12:00	EUS guided biliary drainage: when should it be done in clinical practice?	Payal Saxena	
12:00-12:30	Live case 5		
12:30-12:45	Drainage of collections related to pancreatitis: which stent and when to consider necrosectomy?	Dan Croagh	
12:45-13:00	Questions		
13:00-13:45	Lunch		
	Session 3:		Philip Craig Mark Brooke-Smith Vinh-An Phan
13:45-14:00	Management of difficult biliary stone disease: more endoscopy or surgery?	Mark Brooke-Smith	
14:00-14:30	Live case 6		
14:30-14:45	Gall-bladder drainage in medically unfit patients: PTC or EUS guided approaches?	Frank Weilert	
14:45-15:15	Live case 7		
15:15-15:30	Enteroscopy guided ERCP: tips and tricks from the expert	Raymond Tang	
15:30-15:45	Live case 8		
15:45-16:00	Break		
	Session 4:		Arthur Kaffes Adrian Chung Scott Schoeman
16:00-16:15	When should I consider cholangioscopy and pancreatoscopy in HBP diseases?	Philip Craig	
16:15-16:30	Endoscopic ampullectomy: current status	Vipul Aggarwal	
16:30-16:45	Biliary radio-frequency ablation (RFA): when should I use it?	Peter Tagkalidis	
16:45-17:00	Questions	-	
17:00-17:15	Summary and Conclude Day One	Nam Nguyen	
		•	
	Dinner Symposium		
19:00-21:00	The Playford Hotel - 120 North Terrace, Adelaide South Australia 5000		

#### **DAY 2 (AUG 30)**

Time	Title	Presenter	<b>Chair Person</b>
	Session 5:		John Thomson Kenneth Lim William Tam
08:30-08:50	Interventional radiology in HBP diseases: a friend or a foe?	Kenneth Chan	
08:50-09:10	Pancreatico-biliary interventions in surgically altered anatomy: Which approach?	Saurabh Gupta	
09:10-09:30	Gastric outlet obstruction: duodenal stenting, EUS_GE or surgery?	Paul Fockens	
09:30-09:50	EUS guided anti-tumour therapy: Current status	Nam Nguyen	
09:50-10:10	EUS guided celiac plexus block: When and How?	Raymond Tang	
10:10-10:30	Break		
	Session 6:		Nam Nguyen Adrian Chung Mark Brooke-Smith
10:30-10:50	Pancreatic ductal stone and stricture: When should I intervene?	Arthur Kaffes	
10:50-11:10	EUS guided PD drainage: when should it be done and how?	Payal Saxena	
11:10-11:30	Total pancreatectomy and islet cell transplantation for chronic pancreatitis: When to consider?	EuLing Neo	
11:30-11:50	EUS guided interventions for varices and pseudo-aneurysms	Frank Weilert	
11:50-12:10	Screening "at-risk subjects" for pancreatico-biliary cancers: Who, When and How?	Nicola Poplawski	
12:10-12:20	Conclude Symposium	Nam Nguyen	
12:20-13:00	Lunch		
13:00-16:00	Hands-on Session		Moderators
	Station 1: EUS FNA/FNB		Kenneth Lim, Adrian Chung
	Station 2: EUS collection/ GB drainage		William Tam, Jeevinesh Naidu
	Station 3: EUS RFA (Cystic and solid lesions)		Frank Weilert, Nam Nguyen
	Station 4: Cholangioscopy and Pancreatoscopy		Philip Craig, SeonHo Shin
	Station 5: ERCP, cannulation, biliary stenting, stone extraction and biliary RFA		Vinh-An Phan, Scott Schoema
	Station 6: Nursing station on "Handling ERCP cannuli, wires, lithotripsy, balloons and needles"		Tian, Brody, Lyndall



















